TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carl Jones		03/09/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Topson Downs of California, Inc.
Street Address:	3840 Watseka Ave.
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3991677	BLEULAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)827-9099 8188279000 Phone:

Email: agrabell@ebg-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: J. Alison Grabell Address Line 1: 21650 Oxnard Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018.114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alison Grabell
Signature:	/J. Alison Grabell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0469

900218230

Date:	03/23/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Jones Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Jones Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0470

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Pursuant to a Promissory Note and Security Agreement dated March 9, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") Carl Jones, an individual residing in California ("Grantor"), has granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to the trademark identified in Attachment 1 hereto, including but not limited to all common-law rights associated with such trademark (the "Mark"), in the United States and throughout the world, to Topson Downs of California, Inc., a California corporation ("Secured Party")

Grantor agrees to execute and deliver any and all additional documents that Secured Party or its counsel may reasonably request to effectuate the grant of the Security Interest, including, without limitation, recordation of the Security Interest at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and at trademark offices throughout the world, and filing of documents to perfect Secured Party's security interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Carl Jones has executed this Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest at Los Angeles, California, on March (5, 2012).

GRANTOR

CARL JONES

3

ATTACHMENT I

MARK	COUNTRY	$\underline{\text{REGISTRATION NO.}}$

BLEULAB United States 3991677

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0472